8/23/10 - 5:02 p.m.

RESCLUTION NO. 43-2010 Offered by: All of Council

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 WITH TY, INC.
FOR THE EVERETT ROAD SANITARY SEWER PHASE II PROJECT

WHEREAS, the Village Service Director has recommended entering into
Contract Change Order No. 1 with Ty, Inc. for the Everett Road Sanitary Sewer Phase II Project
in the amount of $67,032.00, a copy of which Change Order is attached hereto as Exhibit “A.”

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Village of
Richfield, Summit County, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1. That Change Order No. 1 with Ty, Inc. for the Everett Road Sanitary Sewer Phase
IT Project, as set forth in Exhibit “A” attached hereto, be, and the same hereby is,

approved.

SECTION 2. This Resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period
allowed by law.

PASSED: 9/2,//5 /% W
@iﬁent c.)f Counei

Dated: ' ?/d /Z@'f@
/S

ATTEST:

Clerk of Qauncit™

{00938222 - 1}



Resolution 43-2010

EXHIBIT A
State of Ohio
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LOAN FUND
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
RECIPIENT: Village of Richfleld, Ohio CHANGE ORDER NBR: 1
LOAN NUMBER: (£85392991-01 CONTRACT: --
OWDA PROJECT NBR: 5188 DATE: _August 4, 2010

Description of Change: The changes to the work are described as follows:
Culvert replacement at 3673 Harold Drive.

Drainage improvements at Harold Drive.

Additionat Sanitary Sewer Connection at 2785 Motor Road.
Catch-basins modifications.

Restoration of area where storm sewers ware deletsd.
Modifications fo the existing 27"X42" elliptical storm sewer pips.
Pavement restaration.

NE ok wN

Change Order Justification: See Attachment A

Change Order Documentation: See Attachment A

Cost of Change Order: See Attachment A for the breakdown of the change order cost. The net rasultant change order
cost is an addition to the contractor price of $87,032.00

RECOMMENDED BY: mm DATE: B /7-Roie

{Engineer}
APPROVED BY: Village of Richiield, Ohlo DATE:
Racjplefit)
APPROVED BY: - AP DATE: g4l 10
{Confractor)
Ty, inc.
{Company}
Original Contract Amount $ 891,984.50 OWDA APPROVAL
Previous Changes (+/-) $ 0.00 | The above project is hereby accepted and | recommend
that it be approved and made a part of the contract covered
This Change (+ 1 +) $ 67,032.00 j| by OWDA Project Number,
Adjusted Contract Amount $ 959,018.60
Chief Engineer
OHIO EPA ACCEPTANCE
Ohio EPA Date
ACCEPTANCE
DATE: Exacutive Director
Date

change ordar no 1.do¢




